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ASSESSMENT INSTRUCTION 11 OF 2013

TO: DEPUTY DIRECTORS-GENERAL
CHIEF DIRECTORS
HEAD OFFICE DIRECTORS AND DISTRICT DIRECTORS
CHIEF EDUCATION SPECIALISTS
EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT OFFICERS
DEPUTY CHIEF EDUCATION SPECIALISTS
SENICR EDUCATION SPECIALISTS
PRINCIPALS OF SCHOOLS OFFERING GRADE 12
HEADS OF ABET CENTRES
TEACHER UNIONS / ORGANISATIONS

DATE: 18 FEBRUARY 2013

SENIOR CERTFICATE(NATED 550) MAY-JUNE EXAMENATHON TIME TABLE 2013

1. The time table for SENIOR CERTIFICATE (NATED 550} examinations is attached
as Annexure A. This examination will be conducted from Monday, 29 April to
Thursday, 20 June 2013.

2. The candidates who have registered for NATED 550 May/June 2013 examinations
are scattered throughout the Province. The Heads of all Education Institutions are

requested to display this time table on notice boards and disseminate it to as many
stakeholders as possible.

S.P. GOVEND
ACTING DEPUTY DIRECTOR-GENERAL: TEACHING & LEARNING SERVICES
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ASSESSMENT INSTRUCTION 11 OF 2013
ANNEXURE A

2@  basic education

frse
gasgant  Department:
;ﬁﬂ,j Basic Education
%‘ AN fy’

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA,

2012 SENIOR CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION TIMETABLE

Menday, 29 Agril Computer Studies HG/SG P1 Computer Studies HG (3 Hours) /SG P2
{3 Hours) {2 Hours)
. Hotelkeeping and Catering SG (3 hours)
Tuesday, 30 April Home Economics HG / SG Introduction to Criminalogy SG (3 hours) I
{2 hours) Arabic HG P1 (2 hrs)
Wednesday, 01 May PUBLIC HOLIDAY
Thursday, 02 May ’ Economics HG, Economics 5G {3 hours) —]
Friday, 03 May Mathematics HG / SG P1 (3 hours}
Commercial Mathematics SG (3 hours)
Functional Mathematics SG p1 (3 hours)
' ‘l'-"-‘“:-?;,'w R LRl b i oottt ; 4 : ; 2 3 it 8 s :
Menday, 06 May Mathematics HG /$G P2 (3 hours)
Functional Mathematics 5G P2 {3 hours)
‘ Tuesday, 07 May Additional Mathematics HG {3 hours)
Computyping 5G (3 hours 10 min)
L Travel and Tourism SG (3 hours)
L Wednesday, 08 May | Accounting HG / 5G, (3 hours)
Thursday, 08 May English First Lang HG P1 (2% hours)
English First Lang 5G {2 hours)
English Second Lang HG /5G P1 {2 hours)
Friday, 10 May Physical Science HG /SG P1 {Physics) (2 hours)

Functional Physical Science $G (3 hours)
(e 5
Monday, 13 May Physical Science HG / S6 P2 {Chemistry) {2 hours)
Tuesday, 14 May Isizulu; SiSwati; isiNdebele; isiXhosa First Lang P1HG {214 |
hours)/ $G P1 (2 hours) ’
IsiZulu; isiXhosa; Siswati; isiNdebele 2nd Lang HG P1 (2 hours)
and isiZulu Second Lang §G P1, isiXhosa Second Llanguage SG
P1, Siswati Second Lang 56 P1 (2 hours)
Arabic HG P2 (2 hours)
L Wednesday, 15 May f . Business Economics HG /5G {3 hours}
Thursday, 16 May Law of Criminal Procedure and Evidence 5G {3 hours)
Typing SG P1 and 2 {10 min and 3 hours)
Speech and Drama HG {3 hours) / SG {2 hours)
Biology HG/SG P1 (2 hours)
Physiology HG/SG (3 hours)
B T 542

Friday, 17 May

Monday, 20 May Biolegy HG /SG P2 (2 hours}
Tuesday, 21 May - SePedi; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda; SeSotho Eirst Lang
HG P1 (2% hours) /SG P1 {2 hours)
SePedi; SeSotho; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda 2nd Lang HG
P1 and SePedi Second Lang 5G P1 (2 hours)
Wednesday 22 May | Technical Grawing HG /SG P (3 hours)
Thursday, 23 May English First Language P2 (Literature)
HG (3 hours)/ 5G (Zhours)
] Engilish 2nd Language HG/SG P2 {Literature} (2 hours)
| Friday, 24 May Technical Drawing HG /5G P2 (3 hours) |

—_—

o hHD

“ B

% EASTERN CARE

Page 2 of 3
ASSESSMENT INSTRUGTION 11 OF 2013

Eastern Cape Provincial Assessment Instruction - X
building blocks for growth, Hramva eligagambileyor




Tuesday, 28 May i

P2 (3 hours)/5G P2 (2 hours)

P2 and SePedi Second Lang $G P2 (2 hours)

SePedi; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda; SeSotho First Lang HG

SePed; SeSotho; SeTswana; XiTsongz; Tshivenda 2™ Lang HG

Afrikaans First Language HG P1 (2% hours) /
$G P1 (2 haurs)
Afrikaans 2™ Language HG/SG P1 (2 hours)
Wednesday, 29 May Geography HG / SG P1 Geography HG [ SG P2 (Mapwork) (1% hours)
{Theary) (3 hours)
Thursday, 30 May Afrikaans First Language HG P2 {Literature) (3 hours)/SG (2
hours) (Provincial Paper)
Afrikaans 2™ Language HG/5G P2 {Literature) {2 Hours)
(Provincial Paper)

Friday, 31 May History HG P1 {2 hours}); History 5G P1 (2% hours)
Monday, 02 June History HG P2 (3 hours) ; History $G P2 (2% hours)
Tugsday, 04 June South African Criminal Law SG (3 hours)

Wednesday, 05 June Intreduction to Ethnology 56 (3 hours)
Thursday, 06 June tsiZulu; SiSwati; isiNdebele; isiXhosa First tang HG P2
(Literature) {3 hours}/sG P2 (2 hours)
IsiZulu; isiXhosa; SiSwati; isiNdebele 2nd lang HG P2
(Literature} (2 haurs) and isiZulu Second Lang SG P2, isiXhosa
Second Language SG P2, Siswati Second Lang $G P2 {2 hours)
Friday, 07 June Agricultural Science HG / $G P1 (2 haurs)
T i R e R
Manday, 10 June Agricultural Science HG / $G P2 (2 hours)
i_ Tuesday, 11 June Statute Law $G (3 hours)
Woednesday, 12 June SePedi; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda; SeSotho First lang HG

Thursday, 13 June
Friday, 14 June

P3 (2} hours) /SG P3 (2 hours) (Creative writing)
SePedi; SeSotho; SeTswana; XiTsonga; TshiVenda 2nd Lang HG

P3 and SePedi Second Lang $G P3 {2 hours) {Creative writing)
Mercantile Law 5G {3 hours)

Tuesday,18 June

|

PUBLIC HOLIDAY

English First Language HG P3 [2% hours)/ 5G
{2 hours) {Creative writing)

English Znd Language HG/SG P2

{2 hours) {Creative writing)

T

e

Wednesday, 29 June

L

IsiZuly; SiSwati; isiNdebele; isiXhosa First Lang HG P3(Creative
writing) {2% hours) /SG P3 (2 hours)

IsiZuly; isiXhosa; SiSwati; isiNdebele 2nd Lang HG P3 {Creative
writing) (2 hours) .

and isiZulu Second Lang SG P3, isiXhosa Second Language SG

P3, Siswati Second Lang $G P3 (2 hours)

{__ Thursday 2C June

Friday 21 lune

Afrikaans First Lenguage HG P3 (2% hours) /
5G P3 (2 hours) {Creative Writing)

SCHOOLS CLOSE

Afrikzans 2nd Language HG/SG P3 (2 hours} [Creative Writing)
Biblical Studies HG / $& (3 hours)

Enquiries: Dr, R. Poliah — Chief Directorate: National Assessment and Public Examinations; 012-357 3900
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